Clie	nt Code: RJENK27.001AUS . RECORD	11-18-2003
	11.14.03	
то′	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS	102603002 or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Philip Edgar Vasey Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name: BUSINESS INTEGRITY LIMITED Street Address: 33 St John's Lane City: London Country: United Kingdom Zip: EC1M 4DB Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	(x) Assignment	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
	() Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other:	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/434,753 Filing Date: May 09, 2003
	() Siller.	() Patent No.: Issue Date:
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
	Name: Tiffany Miller KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995	 (X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
	Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: RJENK27.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforiginal document.	formation is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Tiffany Miller Name of Person Signing Signature,	November 1,2003 Date
	52,032 Registration No.	으로 보고
Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	document: 2
Mail	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to:
17/ 200 3 FC: 80 21		Assignment Recordation Services S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

PATENT REEL: 014694 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, Philip Edgar VASEY, residing at, 1 New School Road, Histon, Cambridge, CB4 4LL, United Kingdom.

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Business Integrity Limited of, 33 St. John's Lane, London, EC1M 4DB, United Kingdom.

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to Systems, Methods and Computer Programs for Analysis, Clarification, Reporting on and Generation of Master Documents for use in Automated Document Generation.

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States 10/434753, executed by me on the day of 2003, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property therein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at:-

Philip Edgar VASEY

RECORDED: 11/14/2003

Date 30/10/03

Witness

EMMA REID FLAT 2, 9 EFFRA ROAD LONDON SUZIBA

> PATENT REEL: 014694 FRAME: 0673